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Dinesh Singh Dewal Deputy Commissioner CE, Customs & ST Agra sdingh.dewal@gmail.com 7895228285

Rudra Pratap Singh Deputy Commissioner CE, Customs & ST Agra rudraps82@gmail.com 7233096458

Ajay Jain Pr. CC Customs Ahmedabad jain.ajay@nic.in 9650266500

Balbir Singh (Dr. ) Commissioner CE & ST Audit Ahmedabad balbir1524@gmail.com 9714601300

K. Padmavathy Jt. Commissioner CE Ahmedabad k.padmavathy@icegate.gov.in 9979425627

Kumar AseemVaibhav Dy. Commissioner ST Ahmedabad aseemvaibhav@gmail.com 9016425242

Pranesh Gupta Dy. Commissioner CE Ahmedabad praneshirs@gmail.com 9473274170

Satyadeep Mahapatra Dy. Commissioner CE & ST Ahmedabad satyadeep.mahapatra@icegate.gov.in 02764-225563

V.N. Thakkar Assistant Commissioner DG, Vigilance Ahmedabad vijyot_1984@yahoo.com 9998847339

Arvind Singh Chief Commissioner CE & ST Ahmedabad ccu-cexvdr@nic.in 8968094444

Nishith Goyal Commissioner CE & ST Alwar commr-cexalwar@nic.in 0144-2371485

D.P. Nagendra Kumar Pr. ADG DGCEI Bengaluru dpnkumar@gmail.com 9448519225

Amitesh Bharat Singh Addl. Commissioner Service Tax Audit Bengaluru amitesh.bs@gmail.com 7022009999

B Sumidaa Devi Joint Director DGCEI Bengaluru sumidaadevi.b@gov.in 9774022281

Gayathri Menon Assistant Commissioner CE Bengaluru g3menon@gmail.com 8056076703

Harish Dharnia Jt. Commissioner Service Tax  Bengaluru harish_dharnia@yahoo.co.in 9819377516

M Vinod Kumar Chief Commissioner CE  Bangalore mvinkumar@yahoo.in 9910902832

M. G. Kodandarama Assistant Director NACEN Bengaluru mgkodandaram@gmail.com 9845206895

Pradip Kumar Suman Addl. Director NACEN Bengaluru pradipsuman@yahoo.com 7411710327 ; 080-

23498820

R. Sriram Commissioner ST Bangalore sriram.iimb@gmail.com 9900353152

Srinivas B C Dy. Commissioner  Customs Bangalore srinivasgowda1985@gmail.com 7676838403

Sumidaa Devi Addl. Commissioner DGCEI Bangalore sumidaadevi@yahoo.co.in 8197429992

V D S S Nagarjun Grandhi Deputy Commissioner CE & ST Bangalore nagarjun.grandhi@gmail.com 9849091005

Vivek Prasad Commissioner CE (Audit) Bangalore prasadvivek7@gmail.com 9901562777

Surjit Bhujabal Commissioner CE & ST Bangaluru surjit.bhujabal@nic.in 080-22860306

Mahesh  Kumar Yadav Dy. Director NACEN Bhopal yadavmahesh@yahoo.co.in 9424349186

P. K. Sharma Asstt. Director NACEN Bhopal pksharma6294@gmail.com 8989972238

P. S. Juneja Asstt. Director NACEN  Bhopal premsjuneja@gmail.com 9425387430

R. S. Maheshwari Additional Commissioner CE Bhopal maheshwarirs@yahoo.com 8989743422
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R.S. Maheshwari Additional Commissioner CE & ST Bhopal maheswarirs@yahoo.com 8989743422

Ranjeet Kumar Joint Commissioner CE & Customs Bhopal ranjeet111976@rediffmail.com 9819542498

Sandeep Rawal Joint Commissioner NACEN Bhopal sandeep.rawal@nic.in 8826233333

Suresh Chandra Pandey Assistant Commissioner CE Bhopal suresh_pandey58@rediffmail.com 9713198928

Rajan Datt Joint Commissioner CE, Audit Chandigarh rajandutt@gmail.com 8800752545

S. R. Meena Additional Commissioner CE Chandigarh srmirs@gmail.com 8727870055

Dinesh Bisen Deputy Commissioner CE Chhindwara dinesh.bisen@icegate.gov.in 8989054510

G. Ravindranath Commissioner ST Chennai gravindranath@icegate.gov.in 09820219478 , 044-

26269922

K.V.V.G. Diwakar Addl. Commissioner CE Chennai diwakar.kvvg@gov.in 9448118917

Ravindranath.G. Commissioner ST Chennai gravindranath@icegate.in 9820291478

Vasa Seshagiri Rao ADG NACEN Chennai vasaseshagirirao@gmail.com 8484008484

Pranab Kumar Das Chief Commissioner Customs Chennai pranabk.das@nic.in 9940205035

Abraham Renn. S Assistant Commissioner Central Excise Cochin abrahamrenns@gmail.com 9995314661

Anil Kumar S Addl. Commissioner Custom House Cochin anilkumarsarella@gmail.com 8606701111 ; 0484-

2668366

Biju Thomas Deputy Commissioner Custom House Cochin bijuthomasvk@gmail.com 9039837494

Harish K Dy. Director DGCEI Cochin harish3.kumar@icegate.gov.in 9663340404

U. Mahesh Kumar Assistant Director NACEN Cochin miffy_mahesh@yahoo.co.in 9895235588

Govindaraj.A. Deputy Commissioner Customs, CE & ST Coimbatore govinirs@gmail.com 0-9952028018

Rajiv Kumar Pradhan Assistant Commissioner CE & ST Dehradun rajivp855@gmail.com 9456295355

Subir Das Assistant Commissioner CE & ST Dehradun subir_das17@yahoo.com 7060577979

G.D. Lohani Commissioner CE Faridabad gd.lohani@nic.in 9868202015

Reena Arya ADG NACEN Faridabad reenaarya2003@yahoo.co.in 9910352357

Sanjay Sharan Additional Director NACEN Faridabad sanjay_sharan@hotmail.com 8447859469

Yogendra Garg Commissioner CE Faridabad y.garg@nic.in 9868052092

Prasanna Kumar Dash DG NACEN Faridabad dg.nacen-cbec@gmail.in 0129-2504638

Satya Pal Balmiki Assistant Commissioner CE, Customs & ST Gaziabad satyapal.777@gov.in 9051480630

Komila Punia Deputy Commissioner CE Gurgaon komilapunia@gmail.com 9910490057
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Sanjay Gupta Commissioner ST Gurugram snmr_gupta@yahoo.com 8800347348

Viney Kumar Paul Commissioner CE & ST  Guwahati vineypaul@gmail.com 9811900650

G.C. Paul Assistant Commissioner CE & ST  Hazaribagh paul.gopeswar3@gmail.com 9631786080 , 0654-

6228121

B B Agrawal Pr. CC Customs Hyderabad bbagrawal@yahoo.com 080-23220720

Gopi Donthireddy Dy. Director NACEN Hyderabad gopi.don@gmail.com 9885146496

Manjula D. Hosmani  Addl. Commissioner CE Hyderabad manjularana2001@gmail.com 098496 59101

Pullela Nageswar Rao Pr. ADG NACEN Hyderabad pullelanrao@hotmail.com 9490120287 ; 044-

26250083

Spurthi Reddy Dy. Commissioner CE Hyderabad dcstaxdivn2-cexsthyd4@gov.in 8008087426

T. Kiran Reddy  Deputy Commissioner Customs Hyderabad kiranreddyirs@gmail.com 098666 11365

Deepankar Aron ADC CE Jaipur aron.deepankar@gmail.com 7042066386

Ruchita Vij Additional Commissioner CE Jaipur ruchitavij@gmail.com 9414019019

Vikas Joshi Deputy Commissioner CE Jaipur joshijohny@gmail.com 8107878070

Manish Kumar Jaiswal Deputy Commissioner CE Indore manjaiswal@yahoo.com 9111111651

R. K. Sehgal Additional Commissioner CE Indore rksehgal61@gmail.com 8959944000

Mohan Krishna Asstt. Commissioner Customs (Preventive) Jamnagar mokari.irs@gov.in 9427893177

Rajan Lachala Deputy Commissioner CE  Jammu rajanlachala@gmail.com 9990506161, 

9958506161

Shweta Bector Deputy Commissioner CE & Customs Jammu shwetabector@gmail.com 9958506161, 

9990506161

P Mohan Rao Addl. Commissioner Customs Kandla pmohan.rao@icegate.gov.in 8980168128

S.A. Khan Assistant Director NACEN  KANPUR Shafiq.khan.bairihwa@gmail.com 9415518410

Debasish Gupta Asst. Dir. NACEN  Kolkata debasisgupta@yahoo.com 09836217960 , 033-

2356-5386

Manas Bandyopadhyay Asst. Dir. NACEN Kolkata mb140157@gmail.com 09830251669 , 033-

2356-5392

Suven Dasgupta Deputy Commissioner CE Kolkata suvendasgupta@gmail.com 9564677887

S Anil Kumar Assistant Director Customs Kochi dranilkumarsnd@gmail.com 9447236200

Dinesh Kumar Joint Commissioner CE, Customs & ST  Lucknow dineshcustom11@yahoo.com 9836952854
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Rituraj Gupta Deputy Commissioner Customs (Preventive) Lucknow rituraj789@gmail.com 7052637066

Ganesh.P.R. Assistant Commissioner CE, Customs & ST Madurai Piskala1964@gmail.com 0-9443918629

M Subramanya Commissioner CE Mangalore subramanchi@gmail.com 9845014730

Anil Kumar Gupta Commissioner Customs Mumbai  anilanil_34@hotmail.com 9819911222

Eishvaryesh Bharadwaj Assistant Commissioner ST Mumbai eishvaryesh@gmail.com 9560822457

R.K. Singh Joint Commissioner DGPM Mumbai ravindras@hotmail.com 9967704908

Rajiv Kapoor Commissioner ST Mumbai kapoorr2k@yahoo.com 9819899144

Sukhjit Kumar Additional Commissioner ST Mumbai sukhjit001@hotmail.com 9004522466

Ravinder Saroop Commissioner CE Mumbai ravi.saroop@nic.in 9619477777

R P Khandelwal Additional Commissioner ST Mumbai adcadm-st1mum@gov.in 9819180939, 022-

22897508

Sanjay Mahendru Commissioner ST Mumbai s.mahendru@nic.in 7045797879

N.V.Kulkarni Commissioner CE & ST Navi Mumbai kulkarni_narendra@hotmail.com 9960180850

R. K. Gupta Assistant Commissioner CE Mohali guptarkchd@gmail.com 9465189530

Ravi Kiran Edara Joint Commissioner CE, Custosm & ST (Audit)   Mysore ravi.edara@icegate.gov.in 9849420741

P K Jain Pr. CC AR New Delhi pkjain8@nic.in. pkjain8@hotmail.com 9999294305

P. K. Mohanty Consultant Janpath Hotel New Delhi p.mohanty@nic.in 9818253221

Shashank Priya ADG  DGGST New Delhi shashankpriya@hotmail.com 9899161567

Upender Gupta Commissioner GST, CBEC New Delhi upender.gupta@nic.in 9818733777

Amit Kumar Assistant Commissioner ST New Delhi amitkpo9@gmail.com 9176632613

Ashima Batra Deputy Commissioner DG,Vigilance New Delhi ashimabatra85@gmail.com 8010253539

Gauri Shankar Sinha Joint Director DG (GST) New Delhi gaurissinha@yahoo.co.in 9810208144

Jaspreet Singh Sukhija Deputy Director DRI New Delhi jaspreet.sukhija@gmail.com 9888217370

Mahender Ranga ADG DGCEI, DZU  New Delhi m.ranga1@yahoo.co.in 9911410201

Manish Kumar Sinha Commissioner Central excise Wing New Delhi sinha.manish@nic.in 9968324808

Neeraj Prasad Additional Commissioner GST Policy Wing New Delhi neeraj.prasad@nic.gov.in 9810936720

Nikhil Chandra ADDL COMM  ST New Delhi chandranikhil@hotmail.com 9868893511

Nisha Verma ASST COMM ST New Delhi 1984nippo@gmail.com 9717879761
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Rajiv Yadav Director Service Tax Wing New Delhi rajeev.yadav@icegate.gov.in 8800512900

Ravneet Singh Khurana Deputy Commissioner GST Policy Wing New Delhi ravneet.khurana@nic.in 9560954405

Sanjay Kumar Joint Director DG (GST) New Delhi sk_irs@yahoo.com 9313117388

Siddharth Jain Assistant Commissioner GST Policy Wing New Delhi s.jain47@gov.in 9891301901

Vishal Pratap Singh Deputy Commissioner GST Policy Wing New Delhi vp.singh83@nic.in 8084062645

Pawan Kumar Jain Chief Commissioner CC (AR) New Delhi Pkjain8@hotmail.com 011-26178422

Vivek Johri Chief Commissioner Customs New Delhi cccdelhizone@gmail.com , 

Johrivivek63@gmail.com

9821066933

Alok Shukla JS TRU-I New Delhi alok.shukla65@nic.in 011-23092687

Amitabh Kumar JS TRU-II New Delhi amitabh.kumar@nic.in 9968317478

S M Tata Commissioner ST Wing New Delhi sm.tata@nic.in 9811476608

Sanjiv Srivastava Commissioner DLA New Delhi dla-rev@nic.in , Sandevpan@rediffmail.com 011-23219071, 

981419195

Rajesh Nandan Srivastava Commissioner Customs New Delhi rajesh.Srivastava@nic.in 011-26368845 , 

9968145564

Ganesh Dutt Lohani Commissioner CE & ST New Delhi gd.lohani@nic.in 9868202015

Ranjit Kumar Additional Director DGCEI New Delhi ranjitkumar.irs@gmail.com , 

ranjitkumar.irs@nic.in

9868524962 ,011- 

26104340

Sachin Jain Additional Commissioner ST New Delhi sachinJainirs@gmail.com 9868891871

Govind Dixit Additional Commissioner CC (AR) New Delhi dixit.govind@gmail.com 9650811221

Neha Garg Joint Commissioner CC (AR) New Delhi garg_neha@yahoo.com 9958556080

D.D. Mangal Deputy Commissioner CE Noida ddmangalmangal@gmail.com 9411841414

K. Rajesh Rama Rao Deputy Commissioner ST Pune rajeshramaraok@gmail.com 8605017875

Rajesh Pandey Commissioner CE Pune commissioner.pune@gmail.com 07350817272, 020-

26051853

Suhail Kazi Deputy Commissioner Customs Pune suhailkaziirs@gmail.com 9545382786

V.C. Gupta Commissioner Customs  Patna vnykgupta@gmail.com; 09471009750 , 0612-

2504998

Deepthi  Jayaraj Addl. Commissioner CE, Customs & ST Ranchi deepthijayaraj@gmail.com 9431133694

Manoj Sharma Deputy Commissioner CE & ST Ranchi manojcivil.2008@gmail.com 9310598701
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R. K. Sahoo Commissioner CE Ranchi sahoo_rk@yahoo.com 9836290111

Himanshu Gupta Commissioner CE & ST Rohtak commr-cexrohtak@nic.in 9899574517

N.M. Joshi Assistant Commissioner Customs, CE & ST Saharanpur joshijohny@gmail.com 9837367822

Sangeetha Nehru Deputy Commissioner CE, Customs & ST (Audit) Salem sangeetanehru@gmail.com 9750470999

B. Raghu Kiran  Deputy Commissioner CE & ST Secunderabad kiran.batchali@gmail.com 077608 81087

I.R.Kharkongor Dy.Commissioner Customs (Preventive) Shillong issacrk@gmail.com 9774022281

L.Ralte Dy.Commissioner CE & ST Shillong la_moya@rediffmail.com 9485098405

Prakash Borgohain Dy.Commissioner Customs (Preventive) Shillong prakashborgohain@gmail.com 8014324007

Virender Kumar Choudhary Commissioner CE, Customs & ST  Surat virenderchoudhary@gmail.com 0261-24656772 , 

9999013459

Debjyoti Chakravarty Dy. Commissioner CE, Customs & ST (Audit) Surat debjyotichakravarty@gmail.com 9429535231

Muthiah.A. Assistant Commissioner CE Tirunelveli rajinimuthu@rediff.com 9443466732

Ram Kumar.N. Deputy Commissioner CE & ST  Trichy swastikram@yahoo.co.in 0-9500158554

Senthil Nathan. S Joint Commissioner CE Trivandrum postsenthil@gmail.com 9243543144

C.K. Jain Commissioner CE  Udaipur ckjain7@gmail.com 9414024999

Mukesh Kataria Deputy Commissioner CE & ST Udaipur kataria2110@gmail.com 9953694841

Naresh Bundel Assistant Commissioner CE & ST Udaipur naresh.bundel@gmail.com 9166801749

Pramod Singh Deputy Commissioner CE, Customs & ST Vadodara pramodsingh113@gmail.com 9662461005

M.K. Kedia Additional Commissioner CE Vadodara mkkedia@hotmail.com 9429535372

S Khader Rahman ADG DG (Systems) Vijaywada commr.cpc-ap@nic.in 9490957533


